(Rev. 6-93)	1-26-2		;HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and trademark office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner	1 25:12 /12:2 4:12: 5:122 /12					
		T				
1.21.04		Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
VITALI AVERBUKH		Name: <u>Technion Research And Development</u>				
NIMROD MOISEYEV	——————————————————————————————————————		Foundation Ltd.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔀 No	Internal Addre	ess:			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
.)	Street Addres	Street Address: <u>Senate House, Techion City</u>				
Security Agreement Change of Name O	Haifa 32000					
	(C)	City:	State: ZII	P:		
Cther: JAN Execution Date: 11 Nov 2002	21 2004	Additional nar	ne(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/275,807 - Additiona	al numbers atta	B. Patent N				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total Number of applications and patents involved:				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
Internal Address:		Enclosed				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: c/o Bill Polkinghorn	_	8. Deposit acc	count number:			
Discovery Dispatch, Florin Way 9003						
City: <u>Upper Marlboro</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: <u>20772</u>		(Attach duplic	ate copy of this pa	age if paying be deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	g information is	true and correc	t and any attache	16 -		
Mark M. Friedman Name of Person Signing	Sian	ature		۱۲ د مرکز ۱۲ مرکز ۱۲ م		
Total number of page	/ -		ents, and document			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014905 FRAME: 0920

© 07-08-2003)RDATION F	ORM COVER SHI	FET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	TOF COMM
ON 1111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111		ITS ONLY		Patent and tradema / 2758 (rk office
102490284	.s and Trademark	s: Please record the atta			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OFIR ALON VITALI AVERBUKH NIMROD MOISEYEV	6.9.03	2. Name and address Name: <u>Technion Recondation Ltd.</u>	of receiving	g party(ies)	•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merge Security Agreement Change of Nam Other:		Street Address: Sena Haifa 32000, Israel City: State:			
Execution Date: 11 Nov 2002		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🔲 Ye	s 🛭 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new applicati	ı	the applica	ation is:	
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/275,807 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ditional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No. 6. Total Number of app			; 1
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/275,807 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ditional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total Number of ap	plications a	nd patents involved	: 1
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/275,807 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ditional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total Number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	plications a	nd patents involved	
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/275,807 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark M. Friedman	ditional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total Number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	plications a 3.41)ed	nd patents involved	
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/275,807 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark M. Friedman Internal Address: Street Address: c/o Bill Polkinghorn Discovery Dispatch, Florin Way 9003	ditional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total Number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit account number of appears account number of account	plications a 3.41)ed	nd patents involved	
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/275,807 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark M. Friedman Internal Address: Street Address: c/o Bill Polkinghorn Discovery Dispatch, Florin Way 9003 City: Linder Mariboro State: MD 7/5807	ditional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total Number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit account number of appears account number of account	plications a 3.41)ed zed to be cl mber:	nd patents involved\$ _40 narged to deposit ac	count
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/275,807 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark M. Friedman Internal Address: Street Address: c/o Bill Polkinghorn Discovery Dispatch, Florin Way 9003	ditional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total Number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit account num 06-2	plications a 3.41)ed zed to be cl mber:	nd patents involved\$ _40 narged to deposit ac	ccount
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/275,807 Add 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark M. Friedman Internal Address: Street Address: c/o Bill Polkinghorn Discovery Dispatch, Florin Way 9003 City: Linder Mariboro State: MD 7/5807	ditional numbers atta condence	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total Number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit account num 06-2 (Attach duplicate copy	plications a 3.41)ed ed to be cl mber: 2140 of this pag	nd patents involved\$ _40 narged to deposit accepted to deposi	ecount

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014905 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Ofir Alon

Vitali Averbukh

Nimrod Moiseyev

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Technion Research And Development Foundation Ltd. Senate House Technion City Haifa 32000 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

A DEVICE AND A METHOD FOR THE GENERATION OF COHERENT X-RAY RADIATION

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 74/130 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 11 day of November 2002

Otir Alq

Vitali Averbukh

Nimrod Moiseyev

REEL: 014905 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

Folgood and valuable	consideration,	the receipt and	d sufficiency	of which i	s hereby
acknowledged, the undersigne	xd;	•			

Offr Alon

Vitali Averbukh Nimrod Moiseyev

(hereinafflir called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Technion Research And Development Foundation Ltd. Senate House **Technion City** Haifa 32000 legral

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and Interest in and to the invention entitled:

A DEVIC世AND A METHOD FOR THE GENERATION OF COHERENT X-RAY RADIATION

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.\$. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 74/130 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 5 day of 2002

Offr Alon

Vitali Averbukh

JUHJ

DOG JOE HATE NT ZOUZ /CO/TT

REEL: 014905 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Ofir Alon

Vitali Averbukh

Nimrod Moiseyev

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Technion Research And Development Foundation Ltd. Senate House Technion City Haifa 32000 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

A DEVICE AND A METHOD FOR THE GENERATION OF COHERENT X-RAY RADIATION

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 74/130 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 2003

з'n

1

14/44

2 100

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

Ofir Alon

Vitali Averbukh

Nimrod Moiseyev

PATENT

REEL: 014905 FRAME: 0924